Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

143 - Fort Payne City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/18/2020 10:44:02 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$683,256.00 $388,929.68
$0.00 $0.00
$683,256.00 $388,929.68
$352,230.00 $170,542.76
$22,875.00 $11,108.62
$31,475.00 $25,069.18
$4,200.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$130,075.00 $101,223.20
$540,855.00 $307,943.76
$0.00 $8,056.71
$0.00 $15,103.53
$0.00 ($7,046.82)
$142,401.00 $73,939.10
$289,763.93 $327,985.51
$432,164.93 $401,924.61

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($294,326.32)
$0.00
($294,326.32)

$181,687.24
$11,766.38
$6,405.82
$4,200.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$28,851.80
$232,911.24

$8,056.71
($15,103.53)
($7,046.82)

($68,461.90)
$38,221.58
($30,240.32)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$21,250,661.96
$3,920,789.06
$7,138,380.00
$233,000.00
$32,542,831.02

$17,985,927.29
$3,887,776.79
$2,712,927.25
$3,906,447.42
$1,379,754.45
$746,730.12
$618,772.88
$1,201,686.60
$32,440,022.80

$293,515.66
$183,098.00
$110,417.66

$213,225.88
$12,664,204.88
$12,877,430.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,640,961.29
$1,493,676.96
$3,561,402.77
$158,423.56
$13,854,464.58

$7,241,599.78
$1,582,749.02
$1,137,703.76
$1,353,487.85
$586,756.82
$110,584.07
$0.00
$496,584.02
$12,509,465.32

$72,221.44
$40,163.22
$32,058.22

$1,377,057.48
$13,635,147.66
$15,012,205.14

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($12,609,700.67)
($2,427,112.10)
($3,576,977.23)

($74,576.44)

($18,688,366.44)

$10,744,327.51
$2,305,027.77
$1,575,223.49
$2,552,959.57
$792,997.63
$636,146.05
$618,772.88
$705,102.58
$19,930,557.48

($221,294.22)
$142,934.78
($78,359.44)

$1,163,831.60
$970,942.78
$2,134,774.38
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