## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

143 - Fort Payne City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,250,661.96	\$8,640,961.29	(\$12,609,700.67)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,920,789.06	\$1,493,676.96	(\$2,427,112.10)
Local Sources	\$683,256.00	\$388,929.68	(\$294,326.32)	\$7,138,380.00	\$3,561,402.77	(\$3,576,977.23)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$233,000.00	\$158,423.56	(\$74,576.44)
Total Revenues:	\$683,256.00	\$388,929.68	(\$294,326.32)	\$32,542,831.02	\$13,854,464.58	(\$18,688,366.44)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$352,230.00	\$170,542.76	\$181,687.24	\$17,985,927.29	\$7,241,599.78	\$10,744,327.51
Instructional Support Services	\$22,875.00	\$11,108.62	\$11,766.38	\$3,887,776.79	\$1,582,749.02	\$2,305,027.77
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$31,475.00	\$25,069.18	\$6,405.82	\$2,712,927.25	\$1,137,703.76	\$1,575,223.49
Auxiliary Services	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,906,447.42	\$1,353,487.85	\$2,552,959.57
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,379,754.45	\$586,756.82	\$792,997.63
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$746,730.12	\$110,584.07	\$636,146.05
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$618,772.88	\$0.00	\$618,772.88
Other Expenditures	\$130,075.00	\$101,223.20	\$28,851.80	\$1,201,686.60	\$496,584.02	\$705,102.58
Total Expenditures:	\$540,855.00	\$307,943.76	\$232,911.24	\$32,440,022.80	\$12,509,465.32	\$19,930,557.48
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$8,056.71	\$8,056.71	\$293,515.66	\$72,221.44	(\$221,294.22)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$15,103.53	(\$15,103.53)	\$183,098.00	\$40,163.22	\$142,934.78
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$7,046.82)	(\$7,046.82)	\$110,417.66	\$32,058.22	(\$78,359.44)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$142,401.00	\$73,939.10	(\$68,461.90)	\$213,225.88	\$1,377,057.48	\$1,163,831.60
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$289,763.93	\$327,985.51	\$38,221.58	\$12,664,204.88	\$13,635,147.66	\$970,942.78
Ending Fund Balance:	\$432,164.93	\$401,924.61	(\$30,240.32)	\$12,877,430.76	\$15,012,205.14	\$2,134,774.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.